
Communiqué no. 386-8 March 2026

Men's Sprint  /  Vitesse hommes

Final Classification  /  Classement final

Sun 8 Mar 2026

Rank
Race

Number
Name

Team
Code

Race 1 Race 2 Decider

For Gold

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

9.777

73.642

10.077

71.450

GOLD 1 45 RICHARDSON Matthew GBR Winner Winner

SILVER 2 33 HOFFMAN Leigh AUS +0.036 +0.482

For Bronze

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

10.043

71.692

10.365

69.465

BRONZE 3 58 AWANG Mohd Azizulhasni MAS Winner Winner

4 55 YAKOVLEV Mikhail ISR +0.186 +0.077

Did not qualify for Semifinals

5 34 RYAN Tayte AUS

6 42 PETERKA David CZE

7 57 MIKAMI Ryoya JPN

8 28 KIRILTSEV Nikita AIN

Did not qualify for Quarterfinals

9 48 SPIEGEL Luca GER

10 44 TOPINKA Dominik CZE

11 46 DORNBACH Maximilian GER

12 53 SZALONTAY Sandor HUN

13 36 NULENS Lowie BEL

14 39 LI Zhiwei CHN

15 27 KALACHNIK Nikita AIN

16 61 KANG Shih Feng TPE

Did not qualify for 1/8 Finals

17 59 PETTERSEN Tim Edvard Mechtchanski H NOR

18 52 TO Cheuk Hei HKG

19 35 de SCHRIJVER Runar BEL

20 65 TSAI Chia Hsun TPE

Did not qualify for 1/16 Finals

56 ICHIDA Ryuto JPN DNS

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start
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