



**TRACK
WORLD CUP**

**PERTH
AUSTRALIA**

6-8 March 2026

Communiqué no. 38

Men's Sprint / Vitesse hommes

Final Classification / Classement final

Sun 8 Mar 2026

Rank	Race Number	Name	Team Code	Race 1	Race 2	Decider
				200m Time:	9.777	10.077
				Average Speed km/h:	73.642	71.450
For Gold						
GOLD	1	45	RICHARDSON Matthew	GBR	Winner	Winner
SILVER	2	33	HOFFMAN Leigh	AUS	+0.036	+0.482
				200m Time:	10.043	10.365
				Average Speed km/h:	71.692	69.465
For Bronze						
BRONZE	3	58	AWANG Mohd Azizulhasni	MAS	Winner	Winner
	4	55	YAKOVLEV Mikhail	ISR	+0.186	+0.077
Did not qualify for Semifinals						
	5	34	RYAN Tayte	AUS		
	6	42	PETERKA David	CZE		
	7	57	MIKAMI Ryoya	JPN		
	8	28	KIRILTSEV Nikita	AIN		
Did not qualify for Quarterfinals						
	9	48	SPIEGEL Luca	GER		
	10	44	TOPINKA Dominik	CZE		
	11	46	DORNBACH Maximilian	GER		
	12	53	SZALONTAY Sandor	HUN		
	13	36	NULENS Lowie	BEL		
	14	39	LI Zhiwei	CHN		
	15	27	KALACHNIK Nikita	AIN		
	16	61	KANG Shih Feng	TPE		
Did not qualify for 1/8 Finals						
	17	59	PETTERSEN Tim Edvard Mechtchanski H	NOR		
	18	52	TO Cheuk Hei	HKG		
	19	35	de SCHRIJVER Runar	BEL		
	20	65	TSAI Chia Hsun	TPE		
Did not qualify for 1/16 Finals						
	56	ICHIDA Ryuto	JPN			DNS

LEGEND

DNS Did Not Start

MAIN PARTNER



**WESTERN
AUSTRALIA**
WALKING ON A DREAM

OFFICIAL PARTNER



INSTITUTIONAL PARTNER

